Requested modifications generally shall be in keeping with the nature of the 

proposed uses and intensity of development in the original application, and shall 

not involve materially significant changes. 

ii. Any request to increase the Capacity Allocation by more than the greater of five 

percent (5%) or two hundred forty-five (245) gpd shall require a new application. 

b. The Board may, at its sole and absolute discretion, determine that an application for 

revision constitutes a materially changed application, and require the Applicant to submit 

a new application for Preliminary Approval and Capacity Allocation.

[...]

sufficient intensity or duration to cause residents within 500 feet of the source of the odor 

to file complaints to the Town. 

g. Any substance which will cause the System to violate its State Disposal System Permit 

or the receiving water quality standards. 

h. Water sufficiently hot to cause the influent at the Sewers to exceed one hundred four 

(104) degrees F (forty (40) degrees C) or cause inhibition of the System. 

i. Quantities of flow, concentrations or both constitute a "Slug" as defined herein. 

j. Any wastewater containing any radioactive wastes or isotopes of such half-life or 

concentration as may exceed limits established by the Town in compliance with